
8.00

WV

SP

MH

LC

IC

T
CATV

GV

6.729

CATV

B

RB

TM

664664

6.548

6.348

1LC No. 1LC No.
Manhole (Square)

Gully

Ticket Machine

Yellow Line

Parking Bay

Single Yellow Line with Terminal

Double Yellow Line with Terminal

Guard Railing

Dropped Kerb

Crossover

Tree

Lamp Column

Signpost

Water Valve

Gas Valve

Inspection Cover (Cable TV)
Inspection Cover (Telecom)

Inspection Cover (Unspecified)

Survey Station

LEGEND

NOTES

Bollard

Road Bollard

Kerb Level (Black)

Carriageway Channel Level (Grey)

Property Threshold Level (Purple)

Traffic Sign

Cabinet Cable TV

Levels relate to Ordnance Datum Newlyn.
Determined by GPS RTK using the OSGM02 model.

DESIGN KEY

Area to be Repaved with ASP

Design Level

Area to be Repaved by TfL

New CCTV Ducts

All Detail to be Removed Shown in Green

All Proposed Detail Shown in Red

LC

LC

LC

SC
HOO

L
KEEP

CLEAR

R
es

id
en

tia
l

Ac
ce

ss

WESTWAY

TH
E

 C
U

R
V

E

LILAC STREET

H
EM

LO
C

K 
R

O
AD

Shelter

Ark Conway

124

Primary Academy

27

120

10

2

50 1

KEEP
CLEAR

WV

WV

WVWV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

ST04 GPS

ST03 GPS

ST02

ST01 GPS

SNP
Old

SP

SP

SP

SP

MH

MH

MH

LC

LC

LC

LC

IC

IC IC

IC

T

T

T

T

T

T

E

E

CATV

CATV

CATV

CATV

GV

7.99

8.08

8.02

8.10

8.01

8.51

7.00

7.05

7.10

FH

CATV

B
B

TM

660.7

SNP

640.2A

660.7

660.7

SNP

640.2A

660.7

7.92

7.94

7.97

8.00

8.44
8.50

8.54

8.14

8.42

8.76

8.88

9.01

8.74

8.73
8.73

8.74

8.59

8.56
8.66

8.16

7.96

7.72

7.20

7.21
7.21

7.09

7.04

Window sill level

Window sill level
Window sill level

Window sill level

7.119

8.348

8.667

8.093

7.90
7.92

7.93 8.01

8.037.93

7.93

8.00

7.88

8.65

8.67

8.69

8.69

8.79 8.79

8.72
8.67

7.97

8.17

8.31

8.38

8.28

8.29
8.28

8.238.24

8.29

8.29
8.17

7.73

7.37

7.12 7.14
7.11

7.08

7.15
7.137.08

7.06

7.15

7.09

7.98

7.98

7.91

7.93

8.04

8.05

8.12

7.96

7.97

8.00

7.99

8.02

7.13

7.11

7.11

7.08

7.00

7.00

7.01
7.07

7.08

7.04 7.07

8.47
8.48

8.49
8.58

8.628.66

8.33
8.34

8.39
8.41

7.11

7.01
7.00

6.96
7.05

6.95

6.92

8.58

8.31

7.17

8.04

8.02

7.99

7.96

7.91

7.00

7.09

7.17

7.10

7.07

7.08

7.09

7.89

7.90

7.92

7.91

8.76

8.73

8.30

8.32

7.06
7.06

7.00

7.04
7.06

7.06

6.98

7.86

7.86

7.90

7.94

7.95

7.99

7.87

7.88

7.90

7.92

7.93

7.05

7.06

6.96

7.00

6.98

6.99

6.98

6.94

6.99

6.98

6.95

6.89

6.86

7.95

7.97

7.97

7.97

7.96
7.99

8.00

7.99

8.02

8.09

8.08

8.03

8.03

8.58
8.618.65

8.64

8.58

8.618.54

7.98

8.18

8.32

8.37
8.40

8.33
8.30

7.35

7.21

7.25

7.11

7.17

7.21

7.22

7.22

7.16

7.26

7.26

7.03

7.08

7.09

7.11

7.20

7.15

7.15

7.13

7.13

7.16

7.11

8.15

8.14

8.13

8.09

8.08

8.10

8.08

8.06

8.01

8.00

8.00

8.02

7.90

8.55

8.29

8.03

8.04

8.06

7.98

8.00

7.96

8.00

8.06

8.18

8.29

8.45

8.388.41

8.32
8.30

8.29
8.31

8.34

8.02

8.20

8.33

8.37

7.77

7.45

7.25

LC No.

LC No.

LC No. 6

14LC No.

LC No.

LC No. 6

14

965956
RB RB RB

RB
SP

8.65

8.61

8.31

8.40

8.33

8.56 8.50

8.43

8.37

8.36

8.64

8.61

8.31
8.33

8.40

8.56

8.50

8.43

8.37

8.63

8.36

CCTV

CCTV

CCTV

6.
0

4.2

2.1

4 No. road bollards
to be removed

Remove sign
post and signs

Existing kerb
to be removed

6m of guard rail
to be installed

Area to be repaved
with new ASP

"SCHOOL-KEEP-CLEAR"
road markings to be installed

Area to be repaved
with new ASP

Area to be repaved
with new ASP

Area to be repaved
with new ASP

Existing crossover to be removed
and new crossover to be installed

New kerb to be installed

Install double
yellow lines

Remove existing drop kerb
and install new drop kerb

Existing kerb
to be removed

New drop kerb
to be installed

New CCTV
camera and post

CCTV cables to be
connected with existing
CCTV network

New CCTV ducts

New CCTV ducts

New lamp column

New lamp column
with CCTV camera

New lamp column
with CCTV camera

1 : 200
Original Sheet Size

A2
Scale

80567/10/3
DWG No. rev.

-

PROJECT

Drawing Status:
-

Devised and created by the Land & Asset Survey Team.
This drawing is Copyright.

2018 OS Licence No. LA100019223
© Crown copyright and database rights

TOWN HALL, KING STREET
LONDON, W6 9JU

Telephone 020 8748 3020

LONDON BOROUGH OF
HAMMERSMITH & FULHAM

TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

--Surveyed

Traced

Designed

Checked

Drawn /
BPD

Notes

Init. Date

Revisions

May '18

May '18MM

May '18WAS

May '18MM

Date Rev.

Approved

Init.

HEMLOCK ROAD &
THE CURVE

(ARK CONWAY PRIMARY ACADEMY)
LONDON W12

PROPOSED DESIGN


